underlying forecast transactions remain highly probable to occur as
originally forecast.

— Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the impact of increases/decreases in
foreign exchange rates on the Group’s post-tax profit for the year and
on other components of equity.  The sensitivity analysis is based on
the assumption that the New Zealand dollar had weakened/strength-
ened by 10 per cent against the currencies with which the Group has
foreign currency risk with all other variables held constant. A positive
number represents an increase in profit or equity.

(ii) Price risk

— Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the impact of increases/decreases in the relevant forward prices (for commodities) on the Group’s post-tax
profit for the year and on other components of equity.  The sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that the relevant market prices
(future electricity price and oil price paths) had increased/decreased by 10 per cent with all other variables held constant. A positive number
represents an increase in profit or other equity.

Post-tax impact on profit
Group

30 June
2008

+10%
$’000

Group
30 June

2008
-10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2008
+10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2008
-10%
$’000

Electricity contracts for difference (20,976) 18,252 (20,976) 18,252

Oil options (178) 253  -   -

Post-tax impact on cash flow hedge reserve (equity)

Group
30 June

2008
+10%
$’000

Group
30 June

2008
-10%
$’000

Group
30 June

2008
+10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2008
-10%
$’000

Electricity contracts for difference (4,100) 4,100 (4,100) 4,100

Oil options  -   -   -   -

Post-tax impact on profit

Group
30 June

2007
+10%
$’000

Group
30 June

2007
-10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2007
+10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2008
-10%
$’000

Electricity contracts for difference (184) 184 (184) 184

Oil options (763) 1,063  -   -

Post-tax impact on cash flow hedge reserve (equity)

Group
30 June

2007
+10%
$’000

Group
30 June

2007
-10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2007
+10%
$’000

Company
30 June

2007
-10%
$’000

Electricity contracts for difference (2,919) 2,919 (2,919) 2,919

Oil options  -   -   -   -

on qualifying electricity derivatives as of balance date, recognised in
the cash flow hedge reserve in equity, will be continuously released
to the income statement in each period in which the underlying sale
transactions are recognised.
Genesis Energy has entered into a five-year derivative contract giving
the right to a counter party to exercise a call option. When called, the
contract has minimum and maximum call volumes. In addition  there
is a minimum call volume for the term of the contract and minimum
annual call volumes. Any shortfall in the minimum annual and term

[…]

loss on disposal in the income statement.
Under NZ IFRS, downward revaluations below the cost of individual
assets are not permitted to be offset in the asset revaluation reserve
against upward revaluations of other assets within the same asset
class. Instead downward revaluations are taken directly to the
income statement.
Upon transition to NZ IFRS at 1 July 2006, an amount of $10.0 million
(Company: $10.0 million) was reclassified from the asset revaluation
reserve to retained earnings, representing cumulative revaluations
below cost for existing assets.

(g) Balance sheet reset reserve
Upon transition to NZ IFRS at 1 July 2006, an amount of $226.5 mil-
lion (Company: $188.3 million) was reclassified from the balance
sheet reset reserve to retained earnings.

(h) Cash flow hedging reserve
The effective portion of the fair value of derivatives that were
designated and qualified as cash flow hedges has been recognised
in equity in the cash flow hedging reserve. Upon transition, the
cumulative gain or loss relating to the ineffective portion of qualifying

Previous
GAAP
$’000

Effect of
transition

to NZ IFRS
$’000

NZ IFRS
$’000 Notes

Cash flow statement

Group

Net cash inflow from operating activities 100,217 (3,123) 97,094 (i), (j)

Net cash (outflow) to investing activities (187,159) 34,837 (152,322)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 88,185 (31,715) 56,470 (j)

Company

Net cash inflow from operating activities 99,247 7,340 106,587 (i), (j)

Net cash (outflow) to investing activities (189,855) 24,129 (165,726)

Net cash inflow from financing activities 88,185 (31,469) 56,716 (j)

32. Explanation of transition to New Zealand equivalents to IFRSs continued

Notes to the financial statements
continued

(a) Financial instruments

EBIT
$’000

Profit for
the period

$’000 Notes

Income statement

Group

Total reported under previous GAAP 106,631 61,285

Derivative financial instruments (2,553) (2,553)  (a)

Finance leases 900 (1,012) (b), (d)

Deferred tax  -   15,535  (e)

Goodwill amortisation 16,821 16,821  (c)

Foreign exchange (626) (626)

Other (including reclassifications) 943  -

Total reported under NZ IFRS 122,116 89,450

Company

Total reported under previous GAAP 100,814 57,286